
ADDENDUM TO SITE REPORT 


for 


ROBERT AND TERESA MORSE 


November 22, 1994 


The domestic water use at the existing house included in- 

house use, stock water for adjacent barns and corrals, and irri- 

gation of 0.5 acres of lawn and garden immediately adjacent to 

the house, according to the present owners. 




November 22,  1994 

Oregon Water Resources  Dept 
3850 P o r t l a n d  Rd NE 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

A t t n :  Don Knauer R e :  SWR-460 

Dear Don, 

You have asked  f o r  a d d i t i o n a l  i n fo rma t ion  on t h e  water r i g h t  
a p p l i c a t i o n  map and s i t e  r e p o r t  I p r epa red  f o r  Rober t  and Te re sa  
Morse. The map submi t t ed  is  drawn t o  t h e  coun ty  a s s e s s o r  map 
scale f o r  t h e  a r e a .  I am e n c l o s i n g  a mylar copy o f  t h e  map and 
an  addendum t o  t h e  s i t e  r e p o r t  which i n c l u d e s  t h e  amount of a r e a  
i r r i g a t e d .  P l e a s e  l e t  m e  know i f  you need any f u r t h e r  informa- 
t i o n .  

S i n c e r e l y ,  

$ 

Ralph W .  Swinehar t ,  PE 

c c :  Rober t  Morse 





DEC 3 11992 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 

SITE REPORT FOR MORSE RANCH 


PRE 1909 WATER RIGHT APPLICATION 


for 


Robert and Teresa Morse 

85912 Lost Prairie Road 

Enterprise, Oregon 97828 

Phone 828-7775 


A site inspection of water use was made by me, Ralph W. 

Swinehart on December 3, 1992. Ground was covered by 12 inches 

of snow at the time. The water use to be applied for is from a 

spring in the SE 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of Section 31, T6N, R44E. The 

water is a tributary of the Grande Ronde River via Squaw Creek. 


The spring development consists of a 3 foot diameter con- 

crete pipe cistern at the head of a small brushy draw. The water 

is piped to a small valve shed with a 1 inch PVC pipe. The shed 

is just east of an old two story house, about 450 feet west of 

the spring, which is supplied by the spring. A 1 inch pvc pipe 

into the house was disconnected at this time to drain the house, 

and a standpipe and hose valve is on the line in the valve shed 

for water use. I measured the flow from the line as 7 gpm, or 

0.016 cfs. The water has been used both in the house and adja- 

cent garden and lawn and for livestock watering in troughs. 


This final proof survey and inspection of the use for a Pre 

1909 water right application was completed by me on December 3, 

1992 and the facts contained in this report and accompanying 

final proof map are correct to the best of my knowledge. 


We, Robert and Teresa Morse agree to the findings of the 

CWRE and do submit this site report and map as my claim of bene- 

ficial use as provided under the terms and conditions of my Pre 

1909 application. 




D e c e m b e r  7 ,  1 9 9 2  

L o s t  P r a i r i e :  T 6  N, R 4 4  E ,  S e c t i o n  31 .  SW 2 

D e a r  W a t e r  R e s o u r c e s  D e p a r t m e n t :  

I ,  S a m u e l  Doke  C o l e ,  w a s  b o r n  D e c e m b e r  1 1 ,  1 9 0 9  o n  L o s t  P r a i r i e  

i n  t h e  l o g  home o r i g i n a l l y  b u i l t  by  W i l l i a m  F o r d n e y .  F u l l  p a y  -

m e n t  w a s  m a d e  o n  t h e  F o r d n e y  h o m s t e a d  S e p t e m b e r  8 ,  1 8 9 1  o n  l o t s  

# 3 a n d  # 4 ,  E a s t  o f  t h e  SW q u a r t e r  o f  s e c t i o n  31 i n  T 6 N 

R a n g e  4 4  E  o f  t h e  W i l l a m e t t e  M e r i d i a n .  

W i l l i a m  F o r d n e y  b u i l t  a l o g  h o u s e  n e a r  t h e  h e a d  o f  t h e  s p r i n g  

o n  s e c t i o n  31. My d a d ,  James C o l e ,  b o u g h t  t h e  W i l l i a m  F o r d n e y  

h o m e s t e a d  r i g h t s  i n  a b o u t  1 9 0 0 .  

My b r o t h e r ,  A r m e l ,  w a s  b o r n  i n  t h e  h o m e s t e a d  l o g  h o u s e  i n  1 9 0 7 .  

I ,  S a m u e l  Doke  C o l e ,  w a s  b o r n  i n  t h e  h o m e s t e a d  h o u s e  i n  1 9 0 9 .  

My b r o t h e r  A l t o n  w a s  b o r n  i n  t h e  s a m e  h o u s e  i n  1 9 1 2 .  I r e m e m b e r  

my d a d  c a r r y i n g  wa te r  f r o m  t h e  s p r i n g  t o  t h e  h o u s e .  T h e  l i v e -  

s t o c k  d r a n k  f r o m  t h e  s a m e  s p r i n g ,  l o w e r  d o w n .  

I n  1 9 1 0 ,  t w o  c a r p e n t e r s  ( M i l l e r  a n d  K e l l y )  s t a r t e d  w o r k  o n  t h e  

s q u a r e  f r a m e  h o u s e .  My b r o t h e r  A l t o n  w a s  a y e a r  o l d  when w e  

moved i n t o  t h e  s q u a r e  h o u s e .  S o m e t i m e  a f t e r  m o v i n g  i n t o  t h e  

new h o u s e ,  G e o r g e  C a n n o n  c a m e  o v e r  a n d  t h e y  i n s t a l l e d  a s q u a r e  

c e m e n t  s p r i n g  b o x .  A p i p e  w a s  l a i d  t o  t h e  h o u s e .  

I w a s  a b o u t  f i v e  o r  s i x ,  a b o u t  1 9 1 5 ,  w h e n  t h i s  i n s t a l l a t i o n  

t o o k  p l a c e .  J a m e s ,  my f a t h e r ,  t o r e  down t h e  o r i g i n a l  l o g  h o u s e .  

C l o s e  t o  t h e  r a n c h  r o a d ,  a n d  a c r o s s  f r o m  t h e  s p r i n g .  n e a r  t h e  

l o g  h o m e ,  t h e r e  w a s  a n  o r c h a r d .  

A c r o s s  t h e  r o a d  f r o m  t h e  s q u a r e  h o u s e ,  by  a b i g  w i l l o w  t r e e .  

w e  h a d  wa te r  p i p e d  t o  a l o g  t r o u g h .  I w a s  1 6  t o  18 when  w e  p u t  

i n  t h e  t r o u g h .  T h e  t r o u g h  w a s  s t i l l  t h e r e  w h e n  I s o l d  t h e  p l a c e  

t o  E v e r e t t  R o b e r t s .  

I l i v e d  i n  t h e  s q u a r e  h o u s e  w i t h  my f o l k s  u n t i l  I w a s  2 0 .  I w a s  

m a r r i e d  i n  1 9 3 0 .  My f o l k s  l i v e d  i n  t h e  s q u a r e  h o u s e  u n t i l  my 

d a d  p a s s e d  a w a y  i n  1 9 3 6 .  My o l d e s t  b r o t h e r ,  A r m e l ,  r a n  t h e  p l a c e  

f o r  t w o  y e a r s  a f t e r  my d a d  d i e d ,  a n d  my m o t h e r  s t a y e d  w i t h  h i m .  

My b r o t h e r  A l t o n  moved  o n t o  t h w  h o m e p l a c e  ( s q u a r e  h o u s e )  when  

A r m e l  moved t o  t h e  A 1  C o l e  p l a c e .  My d a d  a n d  my b r o t h e r s  a l w a y s  

k e p t  l i v e s t o c k ,  i n c l u d i n g  c a t t l e  a n d  h o g s .  



S a m u e l  D o k e  C o l e  l e t t e r ,  p a g e  2 .  

I n  1 9 5 4 ,  A r m e l ' s  w i f e  d i e d  a t  a b o u t  t h e  a g e  o f  30 f r o m  k i d n e y  

c a n c e r .  A r m e l  a s k e d  m e  ( D o k e )  t o  c o m e  b a c k  a n d  b u y  t h e  p l a c e .  

I g a v e  my m o t h e r  $ 5 0 0 0 . 0 0  f o r  t h e  p l a c e ,  o v e r  a p e r i o d  o f  y e a r s .  

My w i f e  a n d  m y s e l f  l i v e d  i n  t h e  s q u a r e  h o u s e  s e v e n  y e a r s  u n t i l  

we s o l d  t o  E v e r e t t  R o b e r t s  i n  1 9 6 1 .  E v e r e t t  b o u g h t  t h e  h o m e  

p l a c e  a n d  l i v e d  i n  t h e  s q u a r e  h o u s e .  He, a l s o ,  k e p t  l i v e s t o c k .  

When h e  m o v e d  t o  t h e  G u y  M u r r i l l  p l a c e ,  h e  h i r e d  h e l p  a n d  

t h e y  s t a y e d  i n  t h e  s q u a r e  h o u s e .  

E v e r e t t ' s  s o n ,  Max R o b e r t s ,  b o u g h t  h i s  f a t h e r  o u t  i n  1 9 7 7 .  

Max a l s o  k e p t  l i v e s t o c k .  R o b e r t  a n d  T e r e s a  M o r s e  b o u g h t  t h e  

r a n c h  f r o m  Max R o b e r t s  i n  1 9 8 1 .  T h e  M o r s e ' s  a l s o  k e e p  l i v e -

s t o c k  a n d  l i v e  t h e r e  s t i l l .  

Water h a s  b e e n  u s e d  c o n t i n u o u s l y  f o r  h o u s e h o l d  a n d  l i v e s t o c k  

s i n c e  t h e  h o m e s t e a d  w a s  e s t a b l i s h e d  b e f o r e  1 8 9 0 .  

S i n c e r e l y ,  

4 0 1  E a s t  L o g a n  

E n t e r p r i s e ,  O r  9 7 8 2 8  

Ca/personally known to me 

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence 

to be the person@ whose name,@$ subscribed to the 

within instrument, and acknowledged that Aexecuted it. 

THIS CERTIFICATE 
MUST BE ATACHED 
TO THE DOCUMENT 
DESCRIBEDAT RIGHT: 

7100-010 Q NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION 8236 RernmetAve.. PO. Box 7184. CanogaPark,CA 91304-7184 





RF;<GEg$ELI;,.* p",?.?r;d 

} 	 3 1.1992 
FORM NO. 23 - ACKNOWLEDGME,NT 

S T A T E  OF O R E G O N ,  	 STEVENS-NESS L A W  PUB. CO.. PORTLAND.  ORE. 

Wallowa
County  o f  ..~..~...~...~ . .~.~ ~~........... .......... ...-.. 

WATEK H.ESOURCES DEFT, 


B E  IT  R E M E M B E R E D ,  Tha t  on  this. . . .~,19..?2,
. .  . ?  8 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ d ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ c c c c c ~ . ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ r r r r  
-	 before me,  the undersigned, a Notary Public in  and for said County  and State, personally appeared the within 

named . - . ~ ~  R...~~~0~r.~.e~...and...T.e.r.e.~~a...A~.~M~~.~.e~ . ~ - . ~~ . . . ~  ~ ~ . . ~ . . ~ . . ~  ~......~ . R ~ Q b e ~ t  	 ....................... ..-.. ...... ~ .-.. ........~ 


known to  m e  t o  be the identical individuall S .  described i n  and who executed the within instrument and 

acknowledged t o  m e  . .executed the same freely and voluntarily. 
that.^. L h e y ~ ~ ~ .  


IN  T E S T I M O N Y  W H E R E O F ,  I have hereunto set m y  hand and aff ixed 


. .M y  	Cornrnrssron expires . . ~ .  

letter to: Oregon Water Resourse Dept, A d j  Section (1 page) 





R M  NO. 23 - ACKNOWLEDGMENT 
STEVENS-NESS L A W  PUB.  C O . .  P O R T L A N D .  O R E .S T A T E  OF OREGON, 'r ss. 


County o f  ....~ . .  FJallo.v~.a~ . . . ~ ~ . . ~ 
.... ..... ........ 


wp,T EF( ,II:~OURCES DEFT 

B E  I T  R E M E M B E R E D ,  That  on  this. .... ..%.S.-th . w wQ ~ ~ Q @ R e m b e r . . ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~, 19.9~2,
....~ ~ . . ~ ~~~ ~~ 

I 
before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in  and for said County and State, personally appeared the within 

. . . .~ .~~ .~~~~~~.* . " *  * * *  named . .  R.ob~1r-t...DDDDMo~sSeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee~ 
.~...~...~......~...........~~. ........... ~~~ - . . . ~~ . .~~ . . . - . . . ~ ~ ~ 
..~......~~~.~.... 

................~......................................... . . ~ . . . ~ ~ ~ ~ ~-----~-~...----.-~~.....~ . . . . . ~ . ~ ~ ~ ~ . . . . . . . ~ ~ . . ~ ~ ~ ~ . ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ . ~ ~ ~ . - ~ ~ ~ . ~ 
~...~~~......~~ ~ ~ . ~ .  . .~~~. . . . . .~. -~~~ ~ ~ . .~ ~ ~~~ ..... 

known t o  m e  to be the identical individual . . .  described in and who executed the within instrument and 

acknowledged to  m e  that be . . .  .. e x e c u t e d  the same freely and voluntarily. 


IN  T E S T I M O N Y  W H E R P O F ,  I have hereunto set m y  hand and affixed 

nd year last above wriften. 


.,."*' 
. ...~.. . ~ 

/ Notary Public for 
M y  Commission expires  . 

(addendum to Surface Water Registration Statement) 

-- - - -. -

VVAl'ER FtESOURCES DEPT, 

SALEM, 0REGOP.I; 


mailto:Q~~Q@Rember.


WATER RESOURCES DEPT, 

SALEM, OREGON 




THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA. . 

ICertificate NO. 36 4 ,Y To all to Whom these Presents shall Come-GREETING: 

/WHEEEAS,...............................................@ & 4 : d  .........&.,&m.% .....fg4-d ...... . . . . .  

...................................................................... --- >we *---.-. Iww*i.-... LLi.. .. . . . . . . . .  

General Land Ofice of the United States a Certificate of the Register of the Land Oficc...... 

.......a t  ......... ,,whereby it appears that full payment has been made 

by the said .----- -..- --.......- -.... . . . . . . .  

according to tlte provisions of the Act of Congress of the 24th of April, 1820, entitled "An Act making furtJze7' 

/I -"-/#.' 
/'-

DEC 3 1.1992 
<-

,.-F 

,.-* ' WA1EK RESGURCES 
,/ _, SALEM, OREGOPr 

/--' 
A-

/ 
,,. '-

/---

-A-
,,'-- V 

according to the official Plat of the Survey of the said Land, returned to the General Land Ofice by tho 

... by the said- __:yii.2.._L_.. 

NOW, XNOW Y E ,  That  the United States of America, in wnsideration of the premises; and in confor~~zity 

with the several Acts of C o n m s s  in such case GRANTED, and by t l~csa  

presents do GIVE and GRANT, unto the spid --. --
A& . . ................ ............. - . - - - - - _ - - - . . - . - _ - a n d  to d heirs, the said Tract above &mibed. 

TO H A W  A N D  TO HOLD the sa?ne, together with all the rights, privileges, immunities and apl~urtennnces, 

.---- :..-. ,--. . . .  

....... 0 --...-................................ a d to /&-4 heirs.... ................ 

and a$s$ni,. forever; subject to any vested and accrued water rights for mining, agricultural, manufacturin$ 

or other pufposes, and rights to ditches and reservoirs used in connection with such water rights, as  may be 

recognized and aclcnowledged by the local customs, laws and decisions of Courts, and also subject to the right 

of the proprietor of a vein, or lode, to extract and remove h-is ore therefrom, should the same be found to 

Stated of have caused these Letters to be made Patent, and the Seal of' 

the General Land O f i e  to be hereunto a#hed. 

Wmhington, the . . .  

day  of. .  , in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred 

the ~ n d e ~ e n d e h x;?f the United States 
, . 

the one hundred a@ . ................................. 
'.. 

....................... 

-. -- ... 
Secretary.--

Recorded VoZ..........?.. . . . . . . . . . . . .  Page ..8.e . 8......... ..................................................................... 
R n k e L.11rL o[);cc. 

r. FiZect for Record a t  ............................... .........o'czoclo..&&€ ., Z..and reeorded at the re~ucsl  

of............................................................................................. -............,-,............................................................. 
..................... 

By...:......-.-......... .;:............"..:i;.a:,...: ...,.;..,.,;.,.,'$.'..,.: . ...II....II....,....II...,II....II..II...II..,.,.II........n. ".-,,.; .... , .,.... D W w  - . . ~  . - L.. L 
___,_ .... .. . : 



-- -- 
From avPk/ 2f %f 

.-
I 
I 

F 
1Know all Men by these Presents, That d?%?AdNYdd&M d c / i F ~ . - w - u - a ~ h  

d 
/ --

c i-A' L L ~ ,,,LA PAA >u./- v*&-c4. P-d' ,d -
1 I 

/ in consideration o f  the sum o f  11 

/ - v r / & d  -------- Dollars ( J J - d  J .  0 U ) 

M-L 
w- -- . - - . . A a  d b a r g a i n e d  and sold 

conve-v unto the said &,&-d/ 

- - -. - --_--._ heirs and assigns i 

TOGETHER with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining; and also all 

i x estate, r ~ g h t ,  title and interest a t  law and equitv therein or thereto, including dower and right o f  dower. 

& d 3 / ? n  ,a,+=d-/@A> 

H---

And &the said m-flk-y 
->..A<-- d o  hereby covenant t o  and with the said 

-/&&, &A---, +zi irs ,  

an< that 73"v u~ill ,and ,I*'Z/I/L/ heirs, executors and administrators shall WARRANT AND DEFEND the same t o  the 

said &?dl -/8 &d -d, -d -s" &A B =-/L/

/ 

nd assigns forever against the lawful claims and demands o f a l l p  sons whomsoever. 


have hereunto set A


heirs 1 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, . , A-Wd - and s e a ~ J t h i 4 - - - - 2 3  .'Lday 

o ~~a,w5--A A. D. 1907 

EXECUTED IN PRESENCE OF ----

SEAL) 
. . . . .  

STATE OF OREGON, 


County o f  Wallowa, 


TIIIS IS TO CERTIFV, That  on this . --2.d7_- day o f  - A. D.1907 , before me, the 

undersigned a .. - - - i n  and for said County and State, personally appeared the within 

named _..- -_- * - _---

**, who // personally known t o  me 

to  be the i&nticalpersonP/descrilcd in  and who executed the within instrument. and acknowledged t o  me that  + h e y  executed the 

same freely and voluntarib for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set muv hand - & / M L ~ ~ / X  (-' this 2 3 - day o f  -
/ ~ ? c k  A. D. 1907 

qZ?ay@ ? j r  
Received for Record and Recorded 74. 27'' 

County Clerk. 

By 



1 

! I 

Jess ie  1q. Cole 49UB 
1 

t o  1 

S. D. Cole, etux ) W.D. 

KlDw A I L  FTZI BY THESE PRESellTa, That Jess ie  M. Cole, a widow, i n  consideration of Ten ~olla%$&d 

other  good and valuable considerations t o  he r  paid by S. D. Cole a d  Oleta Cole, husband and wife, does here- 

by grant, bargain, s e l l  andconvey unto saidS. D. Cole and Oleta Cole, husband and die, t h e i r  h e i r s  and as-


signs, a l l  t h e  following r e a l  property, with the  tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, s i tuated in tho 


County of klallowa and S t a k  of Oregon, bounded and described as follows, to-wit: 


A l l  of the  ri&t, title and i n t e r e s t  of the said Jesaie M. Cole i n  and to: ! 
The South ha l f  of Section Townehip 6 brth, Range L3 East, of the Willamette I.iaridian, and the south- 

1 - --̂-.I- &-_I_1 


west quarter of Section 3, i n  Township 6 N~rthqRarup'-U,~Eaatof the  !;'illernette t.!eIerldian, excepting from enid 

Southwest quar ter  of sa id  Section 31, a t r a c t  described as  follows: Conrmencing a t  a point 29 f e e t  &st of tho 

northeast corner of the Southwest quarter of Section 31, Township 6 North, Range &, E. W. H., thence mnnjne 

west 215 feet ,  thence south 202 fee t ,  thence eas t  215 feet;  thence north 202 f e e t  t o  the place of beginning 

c o n t a i n i q  approximetely one acre; which t r a c t  was heretofore conveyed t o  Lost P ra i r i e  Cemetery Association 

as shotin by deed recorded on October 3, 1924, i n  Book 39 a t  page 358 of the Deed Records of ?lallasa County, 

Oregon. 

I. R. S. $4.40 cancelled 

To IIave and t o  Hold the above described and granted prerdaes unto the said S. D. Cole and Oleta Cole, 

husband and a f e ,  t h e i r  h e i r s  and assigns forever. 

And Jessie PI. Cole, the  grantor above namd does covelmnt t o  and with the abme named grantees, their  

h e i r s  and assigns t h a t  she i s  lawfully seized i n  f e e  simple of the above granted premises, that  the above 

granted prendses are  f ree  from a l l  encumbrances, and t h a t  she w i l l  and her  he i r s ,  executors and administrators, 

s h a l l  warrant and forever defend the above granted premises, and every -part  and parcel thereof, against the  

lawful claims and demands of a l l  persons whomsoever, 

I.\ritness bb hand and s e a l  this 14th day of September, 1956. 

Jessie M. Cole (SEAL) 

STATE OF OREGON, ) 
)ss. 

County of !Jallowa. ) 

BE IT RIS~.UI~B?LTL!~D, That on t h i s  14th day of September, 1956, before me, the undersigned, a l ~ t a r y  Pub- 
l i c  i n  and f o r  said County and S t a k ,  , ~ e r s o n a l l y  appeafed the  within named Jess ie  1.1. Cole, a widow, who i s  
lcnown t o  me to be the  iden t i ca l  i n d i n d u a l  described i n  and who executed the  within instrument and acknowledged 
t o  re t h a t  she executed the a m  f ree ly  and voluntarily.  

111 TESTIWNY MHEREW, I have hereunto s e t  hand and o f f l d a l  s e a l  the  day andyear l a s t  above writ-
ten. 

Lorin Pi. Ricker 
Notary Public fo r  Oregon 

1#3Connnission expires 9/22/57 


Recorded September 14, 1956 a t  1:00 p. m., Marjorie Martin, County clerk 


BY-- ~~ Clerk 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
. . .  



- -- - - - - - - - - 

KY --h& LI ern 
l Q X ~ O/ / i  / r b  

1 I t 1  t t t  8 1 t l t t  t t - t t - t t t t t t  t I t t t 1 I t t ' - I t  .4* !I 
Samuel D. Coe, e t  ux 

to i 
1 

b e r e t t  Roberts, e t  ux  1 W. D. 
wjl-1L H  HESO CES 13i'Pi' 

K?JOW ALL M E N  BI THESE PRISENTS, That SREPlEL D. COLE and OLETA aOLE, husband and wife, g % e m ,  PNEGGPJ 
i n  consideration of Ten and ~o /100  Dollars, and other  good and valuable comidera t ions  t o  them paid by NWI 

ROBERTS and M~DELINE C. ROBERTS, huskarrl and wife, grantees, do hereby grant, bargain, sell  and convey unto 

t h e  said grantees, t h e i r  h e i r s  and assigns, a l l  the  f o l l a r i n g  real property, with t h e  tenements, heredita-

ments and appurtenances, s i t u a t e d  in  t h e  County of Wallowa and S t a t e  of Oregon, bounded and described a s  f o l  

lows, to-wit: 

The Scuth half of Sect ion 36, T o n s h i p  6 North, Range .!43 mt, of t h e  W i  llamat te Heridianj 

The Southwest quar ter  of Section 31, Township 6 North, Range h bst, of t h e  Willamet te Meridian: 

EXCEPTIN3 therefran  a t r a c t  described as f o l l w s t  Beginning at  a point  29 f e e t  West of t h e  Northeast corner 

1 of t h e  Southwest quar ter  of sa id  Section 31: thence running West 215 f e e t ;  thence South 202 f e e t ;  thence

1 hst 215 fee t j thence  Bmth 202 f e d ;  tbhheepoint  of beginnlngj which t r a c t  uas h e r e t d c r e  convqyed t o  Lost 

P r a i r i e  Canetary Association by deed recorded i n  Book 39 of Deeds, at page 358; 

Walloua County, Oregon. 

I, R. S. $27.50 cancelled 

To Have and toHold the  above described and granted premises unto  t h e  sa id  grantees, t h e i r  h e i r s  

and ass igns  forever .  

And we t h e  grantors  do covenant tha t  we a r e  lawfully se ized in f e e  simple of the  above granted 

premises f r e e  from a 1  1 encumbrances, 

and tha t  we w i l l  and our hei rs ,  executors and administrators,  s h a l l  warrant and forever defend the above 

1 .-

I 
granted premises, and every pa r t  and parcel  thereof,  agains t  the lawful claims and demands of a l l  persons 

whomsoever. 

I Witness our h a d s  and seals t h i s  - day of N o v e e r ,  1961. 11 
Samuel D. Cole ( S m )  I II 

OtLeta Cole (SEAt) 

STATE OF OR EON,  ) 

) ss. 


County of Wallowa ) 


1 On t h i s  - dey of Novenber, 1961, before me, t h e  undersigned, a Notary Public i n  arrl f o r  sa id  County and 
Sta te ,  pe r soml ly  appeared t h e  wi th in  naned SAMUn D. COLE and OLETA COLE, husband and wife, who a r e  known 
t o  me t o  be  the  iden t i ca l  individuals described i n  and who executed t h e  within instrument, and acknowledged 
to  me t h a t  they executed t h e  same f r e e l y  and voluntari ly.  

I N  TESTIMONY WHEREW, I have hereunto set my hmd and a f f ixed  my o f f i c i a l  s e a l  t he  day and yea r  l a s t  aho 
writ  ten. 

Lorin U. Ricker 
Notary Public f o r  Oregon 
Hy Commission expires 9/22/65 

Recorded Novanber 6 th , .  1961 a t  3t15 p. m.,HarJori e Martin, County Clerk 

By . ; F h - + =  Clerk 
I 

: t I ? ? ? : t t t :  8 t t :  t t 1  t : 1 t t  t t t t t  l t l t t l  I t t t t t t  I t t t I t  1 II 



- . c c . s ~ s /rw zU 
C Everett L. Roberts, et ux todah ~ . ' ~ o b e r t s , 'e t  ux- ) 94204 

F - -
4 

FORM Nb. 633-WARRANTY D U D  (Indlvldut Corpor~I - --- a T I V b  2118 LAW PUILI.HINO-OA1 C O I F N O .  O R ,  DllO4-

' ir""----- -- --- ---- -
WARRANTY DEED 

..............K N O W  A L L  M E N  BY T H E S E  P R E S E N T S ,  Tha t  F.~.E.R.E.71.T....L.tR!!.I!.Si:.R.T.$1....and M.A.DEL.INE,..C.:. 
... ... ...........................................................................................................................................RDDBBEERT.SS,.... hu.5.haand .a.n.d ~ i 2 . e . .  

hereinafter called the grantor, for t h i  consideration hereinafter stated, to  grantor paid by....MAX...E:....ROBE.RTS..... 
and SANDRA ROBERTS husband an$ w i f e.................................................................. ../......................................................................................................... hereinafter called 

the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said drantee end grantee's heirs, successors and 

pertaining, situated in the County  o f  W.al1oraa..:........... end State o f  Oregon, described as follows, to-wit: 
assigns, that  certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or np- , 

...... 

TRXCT I 

Townsh ip  6 ' N o r t h ,  Range 43  E a s t ,  o f  t h e  W i l l a m e t t e  M e r i d i a n  

T o  Nave and t o  Hold the cessors and assigns forever. 
A c  i said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that 

grant0 is lawfully seized in fee simple o f ' the  nhove granted premises, free f rom all encumbrances EXCEPTING 
Mortgage  r e c o r d e d  i n  Book 77 o f  M o r t g a g e s ,  p a g e  1 9 6 ,  and,  S u p p l e m e n t a l  
Mortgage  r e c o r d e d  i n  Book 77  o f  M o r t g a g e s ,  p a g e  6 5 8 ,  t o  John Hancock Mutual 
L i f e  I n s u r a n c e  Company, w h i c h  G r a n t e e  a s s u m e s  and a g r e e s  t o  p a y  and that 
grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and 'parcel thereof against the lawful claims 
and demands o f  all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.A 9sU M P ~Ic 

T h e  true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated i n  terms o f  dollars, is $.oF....MORTGAGE.... 
@However, the actual consideration consists o f  .or includes other property or value given or promised which is 
the whole 
part o f  the consideration (indicate which).@(The sentence between the symbols@,i f  not applicable,ahouRi b e  deleted. See ORS 93.030.), 

I n  construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical 
changes shall be  implied to m a k e  the provisions hereof apply equally t o  corporations and t o  individuals. 

I n  Witness Whereof,  the grantor bas executed this instrument this.....[&?day o f........ 0 . c . t . a b . e ~......., 19.7..7...; 
if a corporate grantor, it has caused i ts  name to  be signed and seal aff ixed b y  its officers, duly  authorized thereto b y  
order o f  its board o f  directors. 

. .  
. ' *  . , .  . \ 

L 

, . . . ,. ( , . . '  .. . .  
(If *x*euted by a eorpemtlon, . . . . . . .  ' 5 . . . ; . . . . -: .:. : . . .  ................................mffix eorporato moml) 

S e c t i o n  2 5 :  N ~ N W $  
S e c t i o n  2 6 :  SE$SE$ WAJ ER R i S ~ ~ ~ ; k . ~1)~; 
S e c t i o n  3 5 :  E ~ N E $  SALEM. OIZEC';:~
S e c t i o n  36 :  S 4 ,  N W $ ,  S4NE$, and a t r a c t  i n  NW$NE$d e s c r i b e d  

.......................................................................................................... i 1 
. 9. 

1 I 
. . .  ............................. ...................... )  . . t ; STATE ,OF OREGON, County o f  .. ) ss. i i 

a s  f o l l o w s :  ~ e g i n n i n ga t  t h e  SW c o r n e r  o f  NW$NE$; 

. . . . . . . . . .  ;.........................................-..-..., 19........?..... . 1 1
County o f  .......Y!a.L.&.owC! ....................... l j

. . Personally appeared and ,......:......;:....oc.t:.~.b.e.r........J.F.,19.7.7.... 

..............................................................................................who, being duly sworn, 1 ;  

1 
I 

I I 
0 . 

.......................... each for:himself and not one for. the other, did say that the former is the I 
~ e r s o n a l l lappeared the above named /

EVE.RETT L.  ROBERTS and ...................................................................... president and that the latter is the 
I ................................................................................................. 1 I 

t h e n c e  E a ~ t1 3  r o d s ;  t h e n c e  N o r t h  37 r o d s ;  t h e n c e  , 
West  1 3  r o d s ;  t h e n c e  S o u t h  37 r o d s  t o  t h e  p o i n t  o f  1 I

I 
b e g i n n i n g .  1 1  

..........................................MADZLINE C ROBERTS ...................................................................... secretary o f/ I I  ............................................................................................... / /............................................................................................................. a corporation, 
.........I ..................... and acknowledged the foregoing instru- and that the seal to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal 

0 \ 

.............ment to  b e  ' of  said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be-
., half o f  said corporation b y  authority o f  its board o f  directors; and each of  

' , , : them acknowledged said instrument t o  be  its voluntary act and deed. 
Before me:  

(OFFICIAL 
............................................................................................. SEAL)

Notary Public for Oregon Notary Public for Oregon: ' 
M y  sommis~ionexpires: 7')-? -P/ M y  b y m ' s s i o n  expire.: 

IEa.er.e..t.f....L........R0har.f.a.,......st.% .....urn....: .:......................... S T A T E  OF OREGON, I 

-..................................... ,......................................................................................................... " .  . & ,  
ORANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS 1 - . 5 ., 

Max .....E........ Rob.s.r..t.s.;......e..f.....ux......................................................... . . . .
L.o.st.P.r..alr.a.e 
En.t.e.r.p.ri.s.e..,.....8R.....9 . ? . . 8 . . 8 . 2  

GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS SPACE RESERVED 

Alter roeording rotum to: , 

..............-..... .............. ..........................................................................................I I .-. .-. -.- -.-. 
NAME. ADDRESS. ZIP I 

Until l#hongb ID~WYOBWmII kt~Bktbmont#dm11kmont to tho loIIowIn# d d n ~ .  

G r a n t e e  ............................................................................. I 
...4 '.". ...................................................................................................................-......-....... 

NAME. ADDRESS. Z IP  I 

Wallowa 
................................County  o f  .; i"" 

I certi fy that the within insiru-
ment  was received for record o n  the 
18th..day  o f....!?!?!!0ber........,19.....17, 
at..1 3 0........o'clock..!! .M., nd recorded 

382in  book....87.........o n  page .................or as I 

...........file/reel .number...: 9b%!b..............., 
Record oZ Deeds of said county. 

,- . .  , ... Witness my hand and seal o f  
- - , *  . . .  

I ' ' 
.. ,_., . County  aff ixed. 

8 . ............ ..................................I , . !  ! : *7.-h-t-; 
Recording Officer 

B y  ....................................................Deputy 
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h - 1, -
. DESCRIPTION C O N T I N U E D :  

Township 6 Nor th ,  Range 44 E a s t ,  of t h e  W i l l a m e t t e  M e r i d i a n  
, 

S e c t i o n  31:  SW$, EXCEPT t h e  f o l l o w i n g  t r a c t :  Beg inn ing  29 f e e t  
I West d f  t h e  NE c o r n e r  of  t h e  SW$; t h e n c e  West 215 

f e e t ;  t h e n c e  S o u t h  202 f e e t ;  t h e n c e  E a s t  215 f e e t ;  
t h e n c e  Nor th  202 f e e t  t o  t h e  p o i n t  o f  b e g i n n i n g ,  a s  
conveyed t o  L o s t  P r a i r i e  Cemetery A s s d c i a t i o n  by 
Deed r e c o r d e d  i n  Book 39 of  Deeds,  p a g e . 3 5 8 .  

' TRACT I1 
t ., 

Township 6 N o r t h ,  Range 43 E a s t ,  o f  t h e  W i l l a m e t t e  M e r i d i a n  

Township 6 N o r t h ,  Range 44 E a s t ,  o f  t h e  W i l l a m e t t e  M e r i d i a n  

S e c t i o n  29: NE$,  E+NW$, NE$SW$$,N ~ s E $ ,  ALSO: Commencing 55 , r o d s  
E a s t  o f  t h e  NE c o r n e r  of  SE$NE$,  S e c t i o n  30;  t h e n c e  
Nor th  50 f e e t ;  t h e n c e  E a s t  250 f e e t ;  t h e n c e  S o u t h  ' , 

174 f e e t ;  t h e n c e  West 250 f e e t ;  t h e n c e  Nor th  124  
f e e t  t o  t h e  p l a c e  of  b e g i n n i n g .  

S e c t i o n  30:  L o t s  2 ,  3 and 4 ,  SE$SW$, S ~ S E $  
. S e c t i o n  31: N ~ N E $  

TOGETHER WITH t h e  r i g h t  t o  u s e  w a t e r  f rom t h r e e  s p r i n g s  l o c a t e d  
on t r a c t  i n  S e c t i o n  29 d e s c r i b e d  above ,  A N D  t h e  r i g h t  t o  p u t  a 
p i p e l i n e  t h r o u g h  t h e  SE$NE$, SW$NE$, NW$SE$of  S e c t i o n  30 ,  and  
TOGETHER W I T H  t h e  r i g h t  t o  t a k e  up s a i d  p i p e  f o r  r e p a i r s ,  b u t  
S U B J E C T  T O  s a i d  p i p e  b e i n g  b u r i e d  18 i n c h e s  u n d e r  t h e  ground 
t h r o u g h  a g r i c u l t u r a l  l a n d . '  

SUBJECT t o  e a s e m e n t s ,  r e s e r v a t i o n s ,  r e s t r i c t i o n s ,  r i g h t s  o f  way 
and roadways  e x i s t i n g  o r  o f  r e c o r d .  4 

THE CONSIDERATION f o r  t h e  house  l o c a t e d  on s a i d  p r e m i s e s  i s  $40',000.00.-

Recorded October 18th, 1977 at 1830 p. m.,  Marjorie Martin, County Clerk-
Bg. %~Lh- t% County Clerk 

I 
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' Max E. Roberta, et ux ) 3187 
. .-,--.----- -- -it-. --- -.  ) -- - .  

i w e , Robert D, Morse, et luc ) Mem, ~ o n d' 
1 

.
* DEc 3 1 1992 

MEPDRANDUM OF CONTRACT WATER ~ - ~ E ~ O U K C E SDL; i 

i SALEM, OREGOrI 

NOTICE IS  GIVEN OF CONTRACT AS F'OLLOWSl
I 

> . 1 I 

SELLER:, .  MAX E. ROBERTS and SANDRA L. ROBERTS, 

i Husband and Wife, 

BUYER: ROBERT D. MORSE and TERESA A. MORSE, 
Husband and Wife, 

DATE OF CONTRACT : November 17,  1981 . . , - I 

DESCRIPTION :
! 

Township 6' North,  Range 43 E a s t ,  o f  t h e  Wil lamet te  Meridian 
Wallowa County, Oregon 

# 

S e c t i o n  25: N%NlV% 
S e c t i o n  26: ' SE%SE% , 
S e c t i o n  35 : E+NE%, 
S e c t i o n  36 : S4,  N W % ,  &NE%, and a t i a c t  i n  NW%NB%d e s c r i b e d  

as f o l l o w s :  Beginning a t  t h e  SW corner%o f  NW%NE%; 
t hence  . E a s t  1 3  r o d s ;  t h e n c e  North 37 r o d s ;  t h e n c e  
West 1 3  r o d s ;  t hence  South 37 r o d s  t o  t h e  p o i n t  o f  
beginning .  . 

I 

1 Township 6 North ,  Range 44 E a s t ,  o f  t h e  Wil lamet te  Meridian

1 Wallows County, Oregon
I 

S e c t i o n  31: SW%,' EXCEPT t h e  f o l l o w i n g  t r a c t :  Beginning 29 f e e tI . 
1 West o f  t h e  NE c o r n e r  o f  t h e  SW%; thence  West 215 
i 
I , I *  f e e t ;  t hence  South 202 f e e t ;  t h e n c e  E a s t  215 f e e t ;  
I I 

d .  t hence  North 202 f e e t  t o , t h e  p o i n t  o f  beg inn ing ,  a s  

I conveyed t o  Los t  P r a i r i e  Cemetery A s s o c i a t i o n  by ' 

1 . 1  Deed r eco rded  i n  Book 39,, - 'of Deeds, page 358. 
I I 

' SUBJECT t o  r i g h t  of t H e  p u b l i c  t o  u s e  L:' 'Bacon Road a s  p e r  
Commissioners J o u r n a l  A . , ' p a g e  66. Sa id ,Road b e i n g  l o c a t e d  

. a c r o s s  S e c t i o n s  3 1  and 30, .T6N, R44, EWM.' ( I n c l u d e s  a d d i t i o n a l  
land.  ) * ,  

9 
t # 

SUBJECT t o  e x i s t i n g  r i g h t  o f ,way  f o r  r0a.d o v e r  and a c r o s s  t h e  \ 
S E % , , S e c t i o n  36, T6N, R43, EWM, a s  p e r  Deed r eco rded  October  22, 

I 1958t i n  Book 68 of Deeds, page 185.;. 
b 1 

SUBJECT t o  e a s e d e n t s ,  r e s e r v a t i o n s ,  r e s t r i c t i o n s ,  r i g h t s  of  way , I 
, and roadways 'as,?nay e x i s t .  , , 

I 1 

TRUS CONSIDERATION: $450,000.00 1 
MAIL TAX SYATEMENTS TO: Rober t  D. ,Morse . F l o r a  Route,  Box 58 

E n t e r p r i s e ,  Oregon 97528 

SELLER: *J ' BUYER- '  I 

~~y 5,/rbk . &A/@ HZ- I 

I Max E. Roberts" * Rober t  D ,  Morse 
I 
1 -

A/UP-
a *n-

i 
1 Sandra L. Rober t s  T e r e s a  A. Morse . 

U W  WI(I1 RICKER P RlCKER 
mt WILOIffi1 EmRpR,s,alEra*r Page 1 - Memorandum of C o n t r a c t

i 



-- -- 

' STATE OF OREGON ) 
: S S .  


County o f  Wallowa 1 , 


ttc ! i 
I Personal ly  appeared before  m e  t h i s  ./7 day of November, I / 

I ,4 i f 

I 19 81, the  above named MAX E .  ROBERTS. and SANDRA L .  ROBERTS, husband 
I . . 
I 
I and w i f e ,  and ROBERT t D .  ,MORSE 'and TERESA A.  MORSE, husband and w i f e ,  
I 

.I ' a n d  acknowledged t h e  foregoing instrument t o  be  t h e i r  voluntary act ,  

1 lIll€ Page 2 - Memorandum o f  Contractw l l D l ~  . 
I ENTERPRISE, OREGON
i I 

i 
5Recorded November 17th, 1981 at 4: 30 p. m., Marjorie Martin,. County Clerk a 

B y xi-%-- -- . County clerk %-~.l-----

V 8 



CHECK BASIN MAP @ NAME C~RADEL u o f  UNADJUDICATED AREA ? bwF 

#= RECEIPT S W R NUMBER ' i b O  

CHECK ENCLOSURES . D f i  . PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY &@-
ACKNOWLEDGEXENT LETTER A& ENTER ON STREAM INDEX 

SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST 


(received after July 18, 1990) 


CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS 


WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION 


FORM REVIEW 

blanks filled in 

signed 

date received stamped 


MAP REVIEW 

source and trib 


/diversion point location 
v conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.) 
//place of use 

scale 
township, range, section 

C/ north arrow 
CWRE stamp 

c/ disclaimer 
/ date survey was performed 

P.O.B. of survey 

drdimensions and capacity of diversion system 

"beneficial uself type title 

' - -4-'_"/C-C rn 
FIELD INSPECTION 


FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY 


ENTER ON PLAT CARDS 




January 14, 1995 	 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

RALPH SWINEHART 
PO BOX 266 
ENTERPRISE OR 97828 

re: SWR-460 

Dear Mr Swinehart, 

I completed the review of the map and site report received from you on Nov. 25, 1994 in 
support of the pre-1909 vested water right claim in the name of ROBERT & TERESA MORSE. 
The map and report meet the requirements for filing. I have added them to the file. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

cc: Robert & Teresa Morse 

j:\w\s\c\4\swr44)460.004 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



November 29, 1994 	 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

RALPH SWINEHART 
PO BOX 266 
ENTERPRISE OR 97828 

re: SWR-460 

Dear Mr Swinehart, 

This will acknowledge the receipt of the map and report you submitted in support of the pre- 
1909 vested water right claim in the name of ROBERT AND TERESA MORSE. Due to 
personnel and duty changes the information will not be reviewed at this time. I will add it to 
the file for future review. 

If you have any questions, please give me a call. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199. 

Sincerely, 
\\ \. 

Don Knauer 

Adjudication Specialist 


cc: Robert & Teresa Morse 

j\w\s\c\4\swr-0460.003 

Coinmerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



STATE OF OREGON 


WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 


INTEROFFICE MEMO 


May 11, 1994 

TO: WATER RIGHT EXAMINERS 

FROM: DON KNAUER 

SUBJECT: PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM MAPS 

Alright you guys, this is a test, DO YOU KNOW WHAT TIME IT IS? The answer is, it's time 
to get the maps, reports, answers, rnylars and all that kind of stuff back to the Water Resources 
Department. There's talk around the office of putting together a "map-patrol" with a tough 
leader to travel around and retrieve the required documents. 

You may remember, I reviewed maps for compliance with Oregon Revised Statutes and Oregon 
Administrative Rules submitted to support pre-1909 vested water right claims. For the past few 
months and up to a year ago I have returned maps, requested mylars, asked for clarification, and 
asked for reports. Some of these files are getting stale. 

It is very important that you give me something, preferably the map, mylar, report, etc. but at 
minimum you must give me a submittal date. The review of the files cannot be completed 
without the map, report, etc. It is a determent to the claimant, your client, for this issue to go 
unresolved. 

If you need copies of anything in the files, just let me know. I have hand written below the file 
numbers of those I returned to you. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199. 



W A T E R  
December 13, 1993 

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

RALPH SWINEHART 
PO BOX 266 
ENTERPRISE OR 97828 

RE: File# SWR-460 

DEAR RALPH SWINEHART, 

The Water Resources Department (WRD) received a little over 500 surface water registration 
statements in December, 1992. All of the files have been set up and reciepts for the fees have 
been sent. The next step is to insure the maps received in support of the claims are acceptable 
based on Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) and Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR). 

I am returning the map you prepared for Robert D. & Teresa A. Morse. You will find the item 
which requires completion or correction shown below. I have the description followed by the 
ORS or OAR site and paraphrased statute or rule. 

scale 	 OAR 690-14-170-1 "The map scale shall be 1" = 1320', 1" = 
400', or the scale of the county assessor map.. ." 

OAR 690- 14- 170- 1 " ...in ink on permanent-quality linen or 0.003- 
inch mylar. .." 

'I,, acre 	 OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(d) "The number of acres irrigated in each 
quarter quarter shall be shown to the nearest tenth of an acre." 
You must show the area of lawn and garden irrigated. 

3850 I'ortlatld Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



You must return the map before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have the map to the 
WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all 
correspondence with the file number. 

As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call. 

Sincerely.

LL-

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Enclosures 



W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

April 19, 1993 D E P A R T M E N T  

ROBERT D & TERESA A MORSE 
85912 LOST PRAIRIE ROAD 
ENTERPRISE OR 97828 

Dear ROBERT AND TERESA MORSE, 

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of 
ROBERT D & TERESA A MORSE has been received by our office. The fees in the 
amount of $200.00 were received on April 19, 1993, and our receipt #98943 is enclosed. 
Your registration statement has been numbered SWR-460. We have now received a total of 
$400.00 for your claim. 

Our office will review your form and map in the near future. If necessary we will schedule 
a meeting with you that will include a site inspection. If there are problems with your form 
we are usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be able to answer any 
questions you might have about the adjudication process at that time. 

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, ., 

Dwight French 
Adjudication Section 

Enclosure 

3850 Por t l a~~dRd NE 
Salem, OR 9731 0 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



STATE OF OREGON 
WATEP%ESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

rrr, 

RECEIPT k 98943 d50 PORTLAND ROAD NE 
SALEM, OR 97310 

378-84551378-8130 (FAX) --
APPLICATION 

BY: 
--

PERMIT 

TRANSFER 

CASH CHECK tt OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

f?:$ - - ;, TOTAL REC D j $ -"ickp~,r Q 1L_ 
- --

/-01-00-0 WRDMISC CASH ACCT [ 
842 010 ADJUDICATIONS 

rE7
831 087 PUBLlCATlONSlMAPS 

830 650 PARKING FEES Namelmonth -

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

--TION OF EXPENSE I CASH ACCT 
--

COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER # ($ 
03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT 1 

M I S C E L L A N E O U S :  

COPY FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

MlSC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

WELL DRILL OPERATOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

1 EXAM FEE 1 1 RECORD FEE I 
842.002 

842.004 

842.006 
EXAM FEE LICENSE FEEEl 

06-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE^ 
842.013 WELL CONST START FEE I $ 

MONITORING WELLS 1 $ 

145-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 1 
864.000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 

CARD # IM 

1 07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY 
842 011 POWER LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) 

842 115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) 

HYDRO APPLICATION I $ 

LIC NUMBER 

Distr~but~on-Wh~teCopy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-F~le,Buff Copy-F~scal 



W A T E R  
April 8, 1993 

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

ROBERT D AND TERESA A MORSE 
85912 LOST PRAIRIE ROAD 
ENTERPRISE OR 97828 

Dear ROBERT AND TERESA MORSE, 

You failed to submit enough fees with your Surface Water Registration Statement as required 
under ORS 539.081. 

You sent $200 and your receipt #95787 is enclosed. You should have sent a total of $400. 
The amount now due is $200. Your claim will not be processed until these remaining fees 
are received. Your claim has been numbered SWR-460. 

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

Dwight French 
Adjudication Section 

Enclosure 

-

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



STATE OF OREGON ! 
WATRRESUURCES DEPARTMENT 1 -

RECEIPT # 95787 I 

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE 
SALEM, OR 97310 I 

1 
1 

-
378-84551378-8130 (FAX) 

- -- --
RECEIVED FROM: -

APPLICATION 

BY: 
I 

TRANSFER I
4 

COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS - L 1 ,
- O U C " E R  #-____--__ L 

-0-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT I 

CASH CHECK C OTHER (IDENTIFY)

rJvv Lz :, 7 1 TOTAL REC'D 1 $ T Ip ' 

101-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT I 1 

M I S C E L L A N E O U S :  

COPY FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

WELL DRILL OPERATOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

I 

I 

I 

842 010 ADJUDICATIONS 

831 087 PUBLICATIONSIMAPS 

830 650 PARKING FEES Namelmonth 

EXAM FEE 

842 002 

842 004 

842 006 

P *-
$ 

$ 

EXAM FEE 

842 023 

842.019 

842.024 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) --

-----

RECORD FEE 

$----
$ 

$ 

$ 

LICENSE FEEk d  

--
_i l  

I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE CASH ACCT 7-----1 

(06-00-0 WELL CONST START-FEE 
842 013 WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

864.000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 1s ----A I 

HYDRO APPLICATION - [s___Z2 

107-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY 
842 011 POWER LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) 

842 115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) 

RECEIPT # 95787 
D~str~bul~on-Wh~teCopy Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal. Blue Copy-F~le,Buff Copy-F~scal 

a 
LIC NUMBER 

. --


